# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6711025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PADRAIG MCDONAGH	05/11/2021
HEINER OPHARDT	04/14/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OP-HYGIENE IP GMBH
Street Address:	HERRENMATTWEG 1
City:	NIEDERBIPP
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4704

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17320923

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-566-6633

Email: docket@tnw.com, Ethan.Boyce@tnw.com
Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1219

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2588-107.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER M. DE JONGE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter M. de Jonge/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506664211 REEL: 056248 FRAME: 0304

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Padraig McDonagh, whose full post office address is Cartron Roe, Ballymote, Co. Slige, Ireland, and Heiner Ophardt, whose full post office address is Ringstrasse 2a, 4422 Arisdorf, Switzerland.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to OP-Hygiene IP GmbH (the "Assignee") a corporation under the laws of the State of Switzerland having a place of business at Herrenmattweg 1, 4704 Niederbipp, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada, and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for Letters Patent filed on May 14, 2020 under Serial No. 63/025,034 and entitled "Bottle Top Pamp" (hereinafter the "Application") together with all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Do hereby make oath and declare:

- I do verily believe myself to be the inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the aforestated Application; and
- I hereby authorize the Assignee to make or have made the Application in the United States, Canada and all other foreign countries.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent, apply for patent applications and claim priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 63/025,034 in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in connection with said Application together with for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed at Ballymote, Co. Sligo, Ireland, this day of May, 2021.
Padraig McDonagh
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I. Dairde Gethins , hereby declare that I was personally present and did se
Padrais McDonagh duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.  (Simpature of Witness)
Name: Dechdae Ecthons
Address: Copyright Physicse Ecolod Lot).  - Acally 100 - 100
A series of the

1

Executed at Niederbipp, Switzerland, this . 444 day of April, 2021.
Heiner Ophardt
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, x Qancliq Ophicol , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Heiner Ophardt duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.  (Signature of Witness)  Name: x Qancliq Ophicol Address: X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ACCEPTED BY THE ASSIGNEE
Executed at Niederbipp, Switzerland, this x /4 day of April, 2021.
OP-HYGIENE IP GMBH  By: